Amount Financed   $1.1 MMAmount Financed   $1.1 MM
Owners Equity   $0.5 MMOwners Equity   $0.5 MM

43

Oahu Hotel Oahu Hotel -- Investor Owns Project Investor Owns Project –– IRRIRR
Shares 10% of Savings with HostShares 10% of Savings with Host

Total Investment   $1.6 MMTotal Investment   $1.6 MM
Amount Financed   $1.1 MMAmount Financed   $1.1 MM
Owners Equity   $0.5 MMOwners Equity   $0.5 MM

44

Oahu Hotel Oahu Hotel -- Investor Owns Project Investor Owns Project –– IRRIRR
Shares 10% of Savings with HostShares 10% of Savings with Host

Optimized Chiller Size and OperationOptimized Chiller Size and Operation

45

Oahu Hotel Oahu Hotel -- Investor Owns Project Investor Owns Project –– IRRIRR
Shares 10% of Savings with HostShares 10% of Savings with Host

Optimized Chiller Size and OperationOptimized Chiller Size and Operation

46

Tornado Diagram - Sensitivity of After Tax IRR
to Changes in Capital Cost, Equity Investment, Debt and Lease Related Inputs

Base Case 20 yr. IRR= 7.1%
for the Oahu Hotel - 2 x Cat Project

13.25%

10.44%

8.14%

5.23%

2.69%

1.72%

1.34%

0.39%

0.12%

0.12%

0.03%

0.02%

-13.25%

-10.44%

-8.14%

-5.44%

-2.75%

-1.43%

-1.35%

-0.39%

-0.12%

-0.11%

-0.03%

-0.02%

-15.0% -10.0% -5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

DG Annual Fuel Price (5 yr avg)=
$1.104/Therm +/- 25.0%

Electric Energy Purchase Price (5 yr avg)
9.69 cents/kwh* +/-25.0%

10% Savings with Site Host (5 yr avg.
O&M) $79,966* +/-100.0%

Displaced Fuel Use/Facility Fuel Price (5
yr avg)$1.151 $/Therm +/-25.0%

Demand Charges (5 yr avg) $9.707 $/kw
mo +/-25.0%

Capital Investment Cost (Excl. Soft Costs
& IDC) $1,512,875 +/- 10.0%

Fixed & Expensed Major Maintenance
Costs (5 yr avg)$51,870*) +/-25.0%

Annual Interest Rate on Primary Debt=
8.0% +/- 1.0%

Variable O&M Costs (5 yr avg) 0.10
cents/kwh +/-25.0%

Term of Primary Debt 10 yrs. +/- 1 Yr.

Owner's Equity During Operations=
30.0% +/- 5.0% of Investment

Interest Rate on Construction Debt 8.0%
+/- 1.0%

% Change in IRR from Base Case

47

Kauai Hotel Kauai Hotel –– Indicative EconomicsIndicative Economics
Host Owns Project Host Owns Project –– IRRIRR

Total Investment   $1.5 MMTotal Investment   $1.5 MM
Amount Financed   $0.0 MMAmount Financed   $0.0 MM
Owners Equity   $1.5 MMOwners Equity   $1.5 MM

UNLEVERAGEDUNLEVERAGED

48

Kauai Hotel Kauai Hotel –– Indicative EconomicsIndicative Economics